
 

 

  

 

 

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS 
Location  Donor Amount Gift or Purpose District # 
Monetary Donations Over $5,000 
Garland School  Ladish Co. Foundation $5,000.00 Pre-Engineering 

Program 
8 

Washington High School 
of I.T. 

 Milwaukee Public Schools 
Foundation 

$5,000.00 Boys Basketball 
Expenses 

4 

Total Monetary Donations Over $5,000 $10,000.00 
Monetary Donations 
Bay View High School  GMR Marketing, LLC $500.00 Basketball Program 8 
Clarke Street School  Michael P. Bauer $200.00 School Education 

Support 
4 

Clarke Street School  Marcus and Lena Patton $100.00 PBIS Support 4 
Clarke Street School  Daniel W. Gentes $500.00 Attendance Awards 4 
Cooper School  Anna Zdrubecky $50.00 Classroom Supplies 8 
Brown Street School  Rotary Club of Milw. $2,000.00 Most Improved Reader 4 
French Immersion School  Iris Yu $50.00 4th Grade Bake Sale 

Fundraiser 
2 

Fratney Street School  La Escuela Fratney PTA $250.00 2nd Grade Field Trips 5 
German Immersion School  Matt & Kracjel Greenwood $3.50 Supplies Room 19 2 
German Immersion School  Monica Barkow $3.50 Supplies Room 19 2 
German Immersion School * YourCause, LLC $7.70 Your Cause 2 
Goodrich School  GoFundMe $90.91 Girls on the Run 1 
James Madison Academic 
Campus 

 Coleman & Williams $500.00 T-Shirt Sponsorship 1 

LaFollette School  Beverly Harvey $200.00 Uniforms, School Needs, 
Incentives 

4 

Milwaukee H.S./Arts/West  Herb Kohl Educational 
Foundation, Inc. 

$3,000.00 Kohl Fellow 4 

Milw. Sch. of Languages  Anonymous $60.00 Middle School Chess 2 
Marshall High School  Gruber Law Offices $500.00 Girls Basketball 2 
Bradley Trade & Tech  Patricia Winding Insurance $128.00 Field Trip Transportation 6 
Bradley Trade & Tech  Clara Walker $2,000.00 Dwayne Walker, Sr. 

Scholarship 
6 

Bradley Trade & Tech  Gruber Law Offices $500.00 Basketball Program 6 
North Division High School  Charming Charlie, LLC $387.51 Yearbook/Newspaper 

Fundraiser 
4 

North Division High School  Cynthia R. Eastern $50.00 Yearbook/Newspaper 
Activities 

4 

King High School  Michael & Rhoda Goodwin $198.00 Boys Basketball 3 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; 
INFORMATIONAL REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; 
INFORMATIONAL REPORT ON CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; 
INFORMATIONAL REPORT ON MOBILE DATA TERMINALS; REPORT ON REVENUES 
AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON 
ADMINISTRATIVE AND SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER 
$50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; 
ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS 

(ATTACHMENT 7) 

1



Location  Donor Amount Gift or Purpose District # 
King High School  Johnnie & Sheila Milton $100.00 Support Program 3 
Riverside High School  The Bon-Ton Stores, Inc. $200.00 Cheerleading Team 5 
Riverside High School  Riverside University High School 

Foundation, Inc. 
$2,000.00 Football-Coach Bus 5 

School Of Career & Tech 
Ed. 

 LoveJoy Controls Corporation $3,000.00 Robotics 3 

School Of Career & Tech 
Ed. 

 Glen Dawursk $100.00 Boys Basketball 3 

Whittier School  Brenda Flitsch $80.00 Student Camp Account 8 
Whittier School  Whittier PTO $1,236.48 Field Trip Buses & 

Reading Night 
8 

Total Monetary Donations $17,995.60 
Non-Monetary Donations 
Chief Academic Office  Faith Gannon $120.00 Stockings-Spec Needs 

Students 
Central 
Services 

Curriculum & Instruction  UWM Dept. of Biomedical 
Sciences 

$1,700.00 17 Microscopes Central 
Services 

MacDowell Montessori  Donors Choose $112.04 Donors Choose Basic 
Supplies 

7 

Bethune Academy * Nouchee Thor $45.00 Winter Wear for 
Students 

4 

Burbank School  Gladys Ebertowski $50.00 Handmade Hats 7 
Burbank School  Gladys Ebertowski $75.00 Handmade Hats 7 
Burbank School  Holly Slama $40.00 Used Kids Clothes 7 
Burbank School  Rocky Roccoco/Kent Keinball $350.00 Pizza for Attendance 

Incentive 
7 

Dr.B.Carson Academy of 
Science 

 Linda Gianni $15.00 Gently-used Clothing 3 

Milw. Academy of Chinese 
Language 

 Aurora Family Services $200.00 Five Baskets of Food - 
Thanksgiving 

4 

Grantosa Drive School  Linda Gianni $130.00 School Supplies and 
Books 

2 

Maple Tree School  MPTV $300.00 Hand Knitted Hats and 
Mittens 

1 

Neeskara School  Valentine Coffee Roaster $55.00 5 Pounds Coffee for 
Bake Sale 

2 

Neeskara School  Neeskara Staff, Neighbors and 
Families 

$400.00 Baked Goods for PBIS 
Fundraiser 

2 

Marvin Pratt School * Marvin Pratt $69.55 8 JENNI-O Turkeys 3 
Marvin Pratt School  Gloria Santilli $50.46 2 Butter Ball Turkeys 3 
Townsend Street School  Children's Hospital of Wisconsin & 

Affiliates 
$545.00 Student Incentives 3 

Total Non-Monetary Donations $4,257.05 
Total Value of Donations for Period $32,252.65 
*  Donations from MPS Alumni $122.25 
 

2




